JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA
STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET

MASTER AGREEMENT NUMBER
MA-201301

AMENDMENT NUMBER
4

FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID NUMBER
26-4505092

1. All capitalized terms not defined in this amendment (the “Amendment”) have the meanings given to them in the
Master Agreement referenced above (“Agreement”). As set forth in the Agreement, the term “Contractor” refers
to Language Select, LLC dba United Language Group, LLC and the term “Judicial Council” or “State” refers
to the Judicial Council of California.

2. This Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. MA-201308 becomes effective on: May 1, 2018.

3. The parties agree to amend the Master Agreement as follows:

a)
b)

The expiration date of the Master Agreement is hereby changed from June 30, 2018 to June 30, 2020.

Exhibit C, Payment Provisions is hereby revised with the following:

The new prices/fees for (Non-Certified) Statewide Limited Telephonic Interpreter Services is a flat rate of

$0.57 per minute for all languages.

The new prices/fees for (Certified) Statewide Limited Telephonic Interpreter Services for all languages shall

be discounted based on a tiered pricing below:

0 — 5,000 mins per month pricing as is

5,000 — 10,000 mins per month 5% reduction

10,000 - 20,000 mins per month 8% reduction

20,000+ mins per month 15% reduction

The prices above becomes effective from May 1, 2018 to June 30, 2020.
Revise Section 22 (b) and (d), Requests; Communication; Notices.

Judicial Council's contact information is hereby revised to:

Judicial Council Project Manager:

Olivia Lawrence

Language Access Services | Court Operations Services
455 Golden Gate Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94102-3688

Contractor’'s contact information is hereby revised to:

Steve Ayala
steve.ayala@ulgroup.com

7590 N. Glenoaks Bivd., Suite 100
Los Angeles, CA 91504

4, Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement, as previously amended, remain
in full force and effect.




JUDICIAL COUNCIL’S SIGNATURE

CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE

Judicial Council of California

CONTRACTOR’S NAME (if Contractor is not an individual person, state whetherl
Contractor is a corporation, partnership, efc.)

Language Select, LLC dba United Language Group, LLC

BY (Authorized Signature)
&5

A

DATE

4[11[ig

BY (Authorized Signature) DATE

o Y618

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

PRINTED NAMEYAND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

2850 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 300
Sacramento, CA 95833-4348

Mona Lawson Steve Angell
Contracts Supervisor Global VP
ADDRESS ADDRESS

7590 N. Glenoaks Blvd., Suite 100
Los Angeles, CA 91504




